3.6 KHALISHPUR THANA
Census Results at a Glance

Key Indicators

Zila

Thana

2011

Population (Enumerated)
Both Sex
Male
Female
Urban
Other Urban
Rural
Annual growth rate (%)
Sex Ratio
Total
Urban
Other Urban
Rural
Household
Total
Urban
Other Urban
Rural
Household Size (General)
Total
Urban
Other Urban
Rural
Area sq. km.
Area sq. mile
Density per sq. km.
Density per sq. mile
Urbanization (%)
Literacy Rate (7 years and above)
Both Sex
Male
Female
School Attendance (5 to 24 years) (%)
Both Sex
Male
Female
Population (Adjusted)
Both Sex
Male
Female
Administrative/Geographic Unit
Upazila /Thana
Union
Mauza
Village
City Corporation
City Ward
City Mahalla
Paurashava
Ward
Mahalla

23,18,527
11,75,686
11.,42,841
6,94,933
82,655
15,40,939

i)

1,64
19
3,63

439
169

0.25

103
108
101
101

723

,188
436

4.19
4.12
4.25
4.22
4.45
6.70

528

1366

24,07
12,20

1

,680
,902

4
70
716
122
1

31
200
2

18
27

2001

23,78,971
12,44,226
11,34,745
11,87,044
97,164
10,94,763
1.70

110
114
107

4,99,324
2,56,227

19,925
2,23,172

4.74
4.61
4.81
4.87
4394.45
1696.70
541
1402

25,08,749
13,12,252

14
70
759
1,119
1

31
181
1

9

11

2011

1,65,299

88,
77,

197
102

1,65,299

2001

2,35,018
1,28,474
1,06,544
2,35,018

2,48,672
1,35,938

8+2(part)
41

Note: 1. Mauza refers to populated mauza in 2011.
2. General refers to general household in 2011 and dwelling household in 2001.
3. Population decreased in 2011 due to migration of population to other places
4. Dash (-) denotes data not available due to non-existence of rural, paurashava and other urban area.
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